HID - CORE & COIL BALLASTS
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
(60 Hz., MINIMUM STARTING TEMPERATURE -40°F OR -40°C) W »™» ICSjjjJT
Input
Volts
Catalog1"
Number
Circuit

HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE BALLASTS
• " •- ;. •'. .; " -- , ,- - . ' - - •- ; - ' •• . • •?•••"«.* •• •
ORDERING INFORMATION
How to Order
Advance Transformer has developed the industry's broadest selection of HID ballasts. More than 3000 stocking distributors
nationwide. For information on the distributor best able to serve your needs, please call 800-372-3331.
Advance HID Ballast Part Number Explanation
71 A 60 9 1 -500D
Suffix Code*
(as applicable)
-001 D ballast replacement kit with dry film capacitor
-001 ballast replacement kit with oil filled capacitor
-500D core & coil ballast with dry film capacitor
-500 core & coil ballast with oil filled capacitor
-510D core & coil ballast with welded bracket and dry film capacitor
-510 core & coil ballast with welded bracket and oil filled capacitor
-540D core & coil ballast with welded angle bracket and dry film capacitor
-600 core & coil ballast (no capacitor)
-610 core & coil ballast with welded bracket (no capacitor)
* Add additional feature codes to the end of suffix where applicable.
i.e. -B = Integral Ignitor, -P = Thermally Protected, -J = J-Box Mounting
Design Code
60 Hz Voltages 50 HZ Voltages
INPUT o = i2ov
VOLTAGE 1 = 208V
CODE 2 = 240V
UUUC 3 = 277V
4 = 480V
5 = 120/240V
6 = 240/480V
7 = 120/208/240/277V
8 = 120/277V
9 = 120/208/240/277V
A = 102/277/347V M = 100/200
B = 347V N = 120/220-240
C = 120/347V R = 220/240
D = 120/240/347V
E = 120/208/240V or 208/240V
F = 277/480V, 277/347V, 277/347/480V or 347/480V
H = 127/220V
J = 220V or 220/240V
Y = 100/200V
Lamp Type/Wattage/Ballast Circuit Code
71A = Core and Coil Ballast
„ „ 72C = F-Can Ballast
73B = Encapsulated Core and Coil Ballast
Type 74P = Postline Ballast
77K = Val-U-Pak Replacement Ballast Kit
78E = Indoor Enclosed Ballast
79W = Outdoor Weatherproof Ballast
116 A ADVANCE, 10275 WEST HIGGINS ROAD, ROSEMONT, IL 60018. TEL: (847) 390-5000, FAX: (847) 390-51 09
HID - CORE & COIL BALLASTS
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
(60 Hz., MINIMUM STARTING TEMPERATURE -40°F OR -40°C) W M ^^^
Input
Volts